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CITY OF BROOKINGS
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
AUGUST 12, 1969

Meeting was called to order at 8:00 p.m. by Gil Batty, President
of the Council.

Councilmen present were Alden Loring and Scott Sheppard, Not
in attendance was Mayor Harold R. Young and Councilman Bill
Higham,

Cameron C., Thom, City Attorney and Ed Riley, City Engineer were
present,

Reporters present were Dick Keusink, Marge Barrett and Ruth Brewer.

Flag Salute was led by Gil Batty. Prayer was given by Richard
Glidden, Pastor of the Episcopal Church.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Akbn Loring

- that the minutes of Council meetings held on July 8, 22 and 29,

1969 be approved as posted., Motion carried unanimously.

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 135, petition of

Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brimm, requesting zone change, was read to the
Council, This petition is referred back to the Planning Com-
mission to set the date for public hearing.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Alden Loring
that the Council has approved of the Mayor's and Recorder's
signature per approval of the Dawson Tract Rural Fire Protection
District contract. Motion carried unanimously. L. C. McIntyre,
President of Dawson Tract Rural Fire Protection District, was
present at meeting.

Justice of the Peace Convention is scheduled for September 18-19,
1969 in Brookings. Judge Murry Palmer had ask permission to use
the Council Chambers during the day time for this convention,
Permissionwas granted.

Elmer Lee, Supt. of Public Works, requested that the Council
review and study the Inline T,V. Inspection proposal of
Penetryn System, Inc., Council agreed to a work session on
thils request.

Elmer Lee was given permission to prepare a cost estimate for
the drainage problem on the east end of Pacific View Subdivision,

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Scott Sheppard
that vouchers in the amount of $7,199.98 be paid. Motion
carried unanimously.

Meeting was then adjourned at 8:45 p.m. to reconvene at 8:00 p.m,
August 26th. '

ATTEST!%?/’/,'//.E'Z:V&/[])”/’/ /J,‘i’.’.ﬁ/):,/
CITY/ RECORDER '




-

CITY OF BROOKINGS
Payment of Vouchers
As Of 7=31-69

NMame. g
Da Tone Construction 600.00
A & B Truck Service 37.22
Akin Motor Co. 63.20
American Heritage 2.00
American Linen Supply 4.40
Auto Marine Electric 26.%30
Badger Shirt Co. 51.95
Baker & Taylor 145,46
Barco Supply, Inc. 42,85
Brookings Fire Dept. 150.00
Brookings~Harbor Chamber of

Commerce 200.00
Brookings Office Supplies 14,62
Brookings Office Supplies 2,03
Dorothy Braun 150.00
Brookings Supply, Inc. 22,63
Brookings—Piywood 138730
Brookings Water Co. 197.95
George F, Cake Co. 40.95
Chetco Drug 5.70
John Christensen 4,41
Coast to Coast «73
We J. Colegrove 200,00
Columbia Record Club 7.62
Consolidated Freightways 14,26
Consolidated Supply Co. 1,179.75
Consolidated Supply Co. 323.15
Coos-Curry Electric L459.55
Coquille Salvage 68.00
C. M. Cross 108.48
Curry County Clerk 11.50
Curry County Communications 75.00
Curry County Feed 10.75
Dean's "66" Service 2.50
Ed's Electric 33.66
Electric Service Co. 28.24
FPrank's Office Equipment 22.25
General Telephone 273.56
Holte Enterprises 48.50
Horton Bros. 90.00
Donald Jefferies 22.75
Kerr Hardware 14,37
Latimer's Flowers & Gifts 7.50
Loring's Sales & Service 179.30
Littrell Parts 79.92
3 M Business Products 65.00
Marjorie B, McKernan 12.20
Macmillan Company 235.95
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(2) Vouchers 7-31-69

McNaughton

Haughton Mifflen
Motorola

Wm., R, Murphy

W. R. Murphy

Neil Nelson

O K Tire Stores

The Oregon Coast Assoc,
Paramount Pest Control
Parents Magazine Press
Pennsalt Chemical Corp
Pilot

Roy S. Preston
Red'sBody Shop

Gerald Ross Ins. Co.
J. Robert Schmidt
Ray'!sSentry

Jerry R, Swanson

Shell 0il Co.

Cameron C, Thom
Transamerica Title
Twin City Laundry
Union 0il Co.

Unigas

The Building Inspector
Uniform Specialist

TOTAL

129,00
15.00
45,25
20,00

7.80
20.00
18.50

200,00

5,00

4,12

126.00
93.55
20.00
12.50

7.00
21.00

8.01

117.20

421.04

250.00
25.10
18.00

127.26

6.69

5.00

2.50

7,199.98
v35.30
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