## CITY OF BROOKINGS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AUGUST 12, 1969

Meeting was called to order at 8:00 p.m. by Gil Batty, President of the Council.

Councilmen present were Alden Loring and Scott Sheppard. Not in attendance was Mayor Harold R. Young and Councilman Bill Higham.

Cameron C. Thom, City Attorney and Ed Riley, City Engineer were present.

Reporters present were Dick Keusink, Marge Barrett and Ruth Brewer.

Flag Salute was led by Gil Batty. Prayer was given by Richard Glidden, Pastor of the Episcopal Church.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Aken Loring that the minutes of Council meetings held on July 8, 22 and 29, 1969 be approved as posted. Motion carried unanimously.

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 135, petition of Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brimm, requesting zone change, was read to the Council. This petition is referred back to the Planning Commission to set the date for public hearing.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Alden Loring that the Council has approved of the Mayor's and Recorder's signature per approval of the Dawson Tract Rural Fire Protection District contract. Motion carried unanimously. L. C. McIntyre, President of Dawson Tract Rural Fire Protection District, was present at meeting.

Justice of the Peace Convention is scheduled for September 18-19, 1969 in Brookings. Judge Murry Palmer had ask permission to use the Council Chambers during the day time for this convention. Permission was granted.

Elmer Lee, Supt. of Public Works, requested that the Council review and study the Inline T.V. Inspection proposal of Penetryn System, Inc. Council agreed to a work session on this request.

Elmer Lee was given permission to prepare a cost estimate for the drainage problem on the east end of Pacific View Subdivision.

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Scott Sheppard that vouchers in the amount of \$7,199.98 be paid. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting was then adjourned at 8:45 p.m. to reconvene at 8:00 p.m. August 26th.

an)

MAYOR

ATTEST: MAJORE B MAJ Junean)

## CITY OF BROOKINGS Payment of Vouchers As Of 7-31-69

Name	70 752
Da Tone Construction	600.00
A & B Truck Service	37.22
Akin Motor Co.	63.20
American Heritage	2.00
American Linen Supply	4.40
Auto Marine Electric	26.30
Badger Shirt Co.	51.95
Baker & Taylor	145.46
Barco Supply, Inc.	42.85
Brookings Fire Dept.	150.00
Brookings-Harbor Chamber of	170.00
Commerce	200.00
Brookings Office Supplies	14.62
Brookings Office Supplies	2.03
Dorothy Braun	150.00
<del>_</del>	22.63
Brookings Supply, Inc.	138.30
Brookings Plywood	<del>-</del> -
Brookings Water Co.	197 <b>.</b> 95 40 <b>.</b> 95
George F. Cake Co.	
Chetco Drug	5.70 4.41
John Christensen	
Coast to Coast	•73 200 <b>•</b> 00
W. J. Colegrove	_
Columbia Record Club	7.62 14.26
Consolidated Freightways	
Consolidated Supply Co.	1,179.75
Consolidated Supply Co.	323.15 459.55
Coos-Curry Electric	68.00
Coquille Salvage C. M. Cross	108.48
	11.50
Curry County Clerk	75.00
Curry County Communications	10.75
Curry County Feed Dean's "66" Service	2.50
	33.66
Ed's Electric Electric Service Co.	28.24
	22.25
Frank's Office Equipment	273.56
General Telephone	48.50
Holte Enterprises	90.00
Horton Bros. Donald Jefferies	22.75
Kerr Hardware	14.37
Latimer's Flowers & Gifts	7.50
Latimer's Flowers & Gifts Loring's Sales & Service	179.30
Littrell Parts	79.92
3 M Business Products	65.00
Marjorie B. McKernan	12.20
Macmillan Company	235.95
naomerani company	~ ) ) • 9 )

## (2) Vouchers 7-31-69

McNaughton		129.00
Haughton Mifflen	-	15.00
Motorola		45.25
Wm. R. Murphy		20.00
W. R. Murphy		7.80
Neil Nelson		20.00
O K Tire Stores	-	18.50
The Oregon Coast Assoc.		200.00
Paramount Pest Control		5.00
Parents Magazine Press		4.12
Pennsalt Chemical Corp		126.00
Pilot		93.55
Roy S. Preston		20.00
Red'sBody Shop		12.50
Gerald Ross Ins. Co.		7.00
J. Robert Schmidt		21.00
Ray!sSentry		8.01
Jerry R. Swanson		117.20
Shell Oil Co.		421.04
Cameron C. Thom		250.00
Transamerica Title		25.10
Twin City Laundry		18.00
Union Oil Co.		127.26
Unigas		6.69
The Building Inspector		5.00
Uniform Specialist		2.50
	TOTAL	7,199.98
		_ 138.30
	-	7,061.68